PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hee-Tak Kim	11/22/2005
Jan-Dee Kim	11/22/2005
Ho-Jin Kweon	11/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11289134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (626) 795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56144/DBP/Y35	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

source=56144assign#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 017183 FRAME: 0400

Docket No.: Y35:56144

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuab the undersigned,	le consideration,	the receipt of which is I	nereby acknowledged,			
(1) Hee-Tak KIM; Jan-Dee KIM; Ho-Jin KWEON						
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND		O				
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.						
having a place of business at						
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-c	u. Suwon-si. Gve	eongai-do. Republic of	Korea			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to any				
(4) <u>ELECTRODE FOR FUEL CEI</u>	LL, FUEL CELL S	YSTEM COMPRISING	THE SAME, AND			
METHOD FOR PREPARING THE S.						
which application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKE	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box			
(a) executed on (5a): Novem	nber 22, 2005;		A 91109-7068) is hereby			
(b) filed on (5b):			in (b) the specified data,			
Application No.:		when known.	, , ,			
It is hereby authorized and requested Letters Patent, when granted, to sat designee. Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the uprenewal, and reissue patent applied everything possible which said ASSI maintaining patent protection as proving the province of the patent protection as proving the patent protection as proving the patent protection as provinced to the patent protection as proving the patent patent protection as proving the patent patent protection as proving the patent	or agreed that, when the control of	assigns or its succes nen requested, without execute all divisional, o all rightful other paper	charge to but at the continuing, substitute, si and generally do			
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE			
Hee-Tak KIM	Hee - To	ik Kom Dee KIM	November 22, 2005			
Jan-Dee KIM	Jan -	Dee KIM	November 22, 2005			
Ho-Jin KWEON	10-)n	- Kweon	November 22, 2005			
WITNESSES: Pade Ym D his yough	- Yun-Ha Park					
- 7 (19-	- Young-Ju Kim	1				

Page 1 of 1